
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:942
ANSWERED ON:20.03.2012
ESCAPE OF TERRORISTS
Bundela Shri Jeetendra Singh;Mohan Shri P. C.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether several terrorists who surrendered in the past have run away in the absence of camps in the North-Eastern Region;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the steps taken by the Government in this regard;

(d) the action taken against the officials found responsible for not setting up camps for the purpose;

(e) whether the Government has chalked out any scheme to provide shelters/camps to the said terrorists on time; and

(f) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI MULLAPPALLY RAMACHANDRAN)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (f): Do not arise.
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